Workshop Meeting Agenda – November 7, 7:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 25 Linwood Place North Brunswick, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting/(11/14/22)

Roll Call, Sunshine Notice And Cell Phone Statement

MS. GALLIMORE

- 1. Bill List
- 2. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): 2021-2023 Operation Helping Hands \$3,977.36
- 3. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): Middlesex County DWI Check Point Grant \$5,400.00
- 4. Certifying Review Of The Fiscal Year 2022 Best Practices Inventory

CHIEF BATTAGLIA

- 1. Authorizing North Brunswick Township Through The North Brunswick Police Department To Participate In The Defense Logistics Agency, Law Enforcement Support Office, 1033 Program To Enable The North Brunswick Police Department To Request And Acquire Excess Department Of Defense Equipment
- 2. Authorizing Acceptance Of A Grant From Middlesex County Regarding Its Helping Hand Grant Program
- 3. Acceptance Of A Grant From The County Of Middlesex, State Of New Jersey
- 4. An Ordinance By The Township Of North Brunswick In Middlesex County, New Jersey Deleting Chapter 234, "Parks And Playgrounds," Section 5, "Solicitation Of ALMS And Contributions" And Amending Chapter 238 "Disorderly Conduct" Section 1, "Prohibited Activities."
- 5. Authorizing The Sale Of Abandoned Vehicles
- 6. Authorizing A Contract With Mall Chevrolet For The Purchase Of Two (2) Unmarked Public Safety Vehicles

MR. CHASZAR

- 1. Authorizing The Amendment To Contract BID19007 With J. Fletcher Creamer & Son Inc. For Sewer And Stormwater Collection System Maintenance And Repair Services
- 2. Authorizing An Amendment To Contract BID20003 With Municipal Maintenance Company Under The Department Of Public Works Sewer Division For Maintenance And Repair Of Sewer Lift Stations
- 3. Authorizing An Agreement With Guardian Fence Company, Inc. Under The Department Of Public Works To Replace The Dog Park Fence In Community Park

MR. HRITZ

- 1. An Ordinance Of The Township Of North Brunswick To Acquire By Negotiated Agreement Interest In Real Property In The Form Of An Easement Along Finnegans Lane On The Official Tax Map Of The Township Of North Brunswick, Middlesex County, New Jersey, For The Finnegans Lane Traffic Signal Improvement Project
- 2. An Ordinance By The Township Of North Brunswick In Middlesex County, New Jersey Amending Chapter 205, "Land Use" Of The Code Of The Township Of North Brunswick, Article XXIIA "Cannabis Overlay Zone Regulations" In Support Of The Expansion Of Existing Alternative Treatment Centers
- 3. Authorizing The Mayor And Township Clerk To Execute A Treatment Works Approval Permit Application For The Project Known As K-Land No. 65, LLC, Block 4.41, Lot 3 For A Sanitary Sewer Extension

MAYOR WOMACK

1. An Ordinance Of The Township Of North Brunswick Amending And Supplementing Chapter 50, "Length Of Service Awards Program" Increasing The Maximum Annual Contribution In Support Of Volunteer Fire Department Members

MS. PROGEBIN

1. Authorizing An Amendment To Contract BID22002 To IT Network Solutions Under The Department Of Information Technology For Network Infrastructure Consulting And Support Services

MUNICIPAL CLERK

- 1. NJ State Fireman's Association Application / Maria C. Osorio / Fire Co. #2
- 2. NJ State Fireman's Association Application / Shekinan A. Cook / Fire Co. #2

- 3. Approval Of Minutes / Special Council Meeting / October 17, 2022
- 4. Approval Of Minutes / Regular Council Meeting / October 24, 2022
- 5. #22-26 Second Reading And Public Hearing An Ordinance Amending And Supplementing Chapter 334 Vehicles And Traffic Of The Code Of The Township Of North Brunswick To Amend Traffic Controls On Blackhorse Lane

Public Hearing

Adjourn

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 25 LINWOOD PLACE NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY

November 7, 2022 7 p.m.

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Consent Agenda
 - a. 309-11.22 Bill List
- 5. Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 6. Public Hearing
- 7. Adjourn